502923666 08/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2970264

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
THORSTEN KNITTEL				08/05/2014	
STEPHAN SCHURER				08/05/2014	
STEPHAN SETESCAK				08/05/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΠΛΤΛ				
Name:			TAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH		
Street Address:		VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9			
City:		HANNOVER			
State/Country:		GERMANY			
Postal Code:		D-30165			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	l			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 143		1436	68138		
				-	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
,		588-1586			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
• • •		383-4991			
Email: ccon		stantino@cozen.com			
•		EN O'CONNOR			
			PARK AVENUE		
Address Line 4:		NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10172		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			502901-1253PUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS C. PONTANI		
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas C. Pontani/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/06/2014			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=502901-1253P	-				
ource=502901-1253P	US-Assign	#page	2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr.Thorsten Knittel residing at: An der Schlossbreite 1a 93080 Pentling GERMANY Stephan Schürer residing at: Bischof-Konrad-Str. 2a 93051 Regensburg GERMANY

Stephen Setescak residing at: Lillenweg 11 A

93080 Pentling GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Continental Automotive GmbH
a German corporation
organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY
having its (their) principal place of business in Hannover; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Sensorsystem Sensor System

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2011P02147WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/EP2012/074036

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute

PATENT REEL: 033475 FRAME: 0698

all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, relasue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 05.07.2044

rl.Ur

Dr. Thorsten Knittel

(printed name: Stap brown School + 5)

Date: 25,08,20-4 Witness (printed name: STEPHEN SETESCAL

Stephan Schürer

Date: 05.08.201 Witness: (printed name_<u>________</u> KNITTEL

Stephen Setescak

PATENT REEL: 033475 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 08/06/2014